
Competitor Band Points

Colin Stephens Daramalan College Band (ACT) 76

Michael Jagger Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 80

Russell Kuhl Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 76

Competitor Band Points

A. Wilson Mackay City Band (QLD) 70

Alan Goss Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Allan Rathjen Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 82

Amanda Beikoff Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 75

B. Lodwick Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Bruce Dyason Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Christina Stewart Campbelltown-Camden District Band (NSW) 80

Darryl Fry Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Dianne Fox Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 73

Evan Thomas Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) -

G. Hartmann Tamworth Police Boys Band (NSW) 76

I. Redpath Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

J.C. Ingram Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 81

Katherine Cameron Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 78

Kevin Stanley Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 84

L. Korzeniewski Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Maria Ostergaard Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 72

Nigel Stubbs Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

P. Spann Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Scott Mason South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Steven Yelland Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Trevor R. Norton Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 79

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 2: Junior Eb Soprano Cornet (Under 14 Years)

Event 1: Junior Bb Cornet (Under 14 Years)



Competitor Band Points

P. Millar Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Russell McConaghy Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Campbell Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 71

Jillian Cooper Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

K. Stone Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 70

Ken Bradley Blacktown District Band (NSW) -

Lisa Gibson Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 70

P. Hamilton Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

T. Spann Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Tanya Hayhoe Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 67

Vicki Cummings Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 74

Competitor Band Points

A. Bowman Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 75

Greg Tomlinson Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 83

Competitor Band Points

Greg Smith St Marys District Band (NSW) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 4: Junior Flugel Horn (Under 14 Years)

Event 3: Junior Eb Tenor Horn (Under 14 Years)

Event 5: Junior Baritone (Under 14 Years)

Event 6: Junior EEb Bass (Under 14 Years)



Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Greg Tomlinson (Baritone) Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 70

Kevin Stanley (Bb Cornet) Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 78

Michael Jagger (Eb Soprano Cornet) Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 73

Vicki Cummings (Eb Tenor Horn) Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 74

Competitor Band Points

Arthur Davie Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 68

Debra L. Bendall Rockhampton High School Band (QLD) 70

Wayne Beachley Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 67

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 17: Juvenile Champion of Champions (Under 14 Years)

Event 13: Junior Eb Soprano Cornet (14-18 Years)



Competitor Band Points

A. Fleming Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 67

Alan Cunningham Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Alan Weston Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 72

Ann McGlinn Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 74

B. Jones Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) -

B. Power Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

B. Weeks Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 60

Charles J. Glass Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Cheryl Fox Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 69

Clive Richards Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 65

David Hawes Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 73

Donald McDonald Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

G. Bertram South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) 73

Gary Nicholls Moree & District Band (NSW) 78

Glenn Young Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 70

Gregg Amies Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 64

Henry Winzar Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) -

J. le Huray Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 74

K. Chandler Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Kevin Bonnett Daramalan College Band (ACT) -

Kevin Heffernan Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 68

Lorelle Everitt Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 66

M. Lagreca Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

M. Perry Mackay City Band (QLD) 68

Mark Bradshaw Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 82

Mark Harrison Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

P. Lovell Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 8: Junior Bb Cornet (14-18 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Paul Judge Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 60

Peter Sforcina Daramalan College Band (ACT) -

Ross Cope Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 79

S. Leggett Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 70

S. Shipperly Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Sandra Harris Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 65

Terri Kohler Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Thomas Woodward Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Vincent Ballment Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 68

Vincent O'Rourke Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 74

W. Whitmore Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 67

Competitor Band Points

Brett Hunt Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 77

Gregory Cropper Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 75

Gregory Maundrell Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 78

Ian Bolton Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Jeffrey John Skinner Home Hill Concert Band (QLD) 69

Lance Mildren Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 74

Philip Jagger Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 69

Ralph Sasse Kahibah Bowling Club Brass Band (NSW) 74

T. Toner Redcliffe RSL & Municipal Brass Band (QLD) 71

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 8: Junior Bb Cornet (14-18 Years) (Continued)

Event 10: Junior Flugel Horn (14-18 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Brett Allan Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

F. Aarts Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Gaynor Newbery Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Helen Redding Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 76

J. Stone Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 68

Jeanette Perske Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 72

John Thomas Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 90

John Torpy Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 74

M. Georgejevic Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Mark Wheeler Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Murray Bowen Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Neil Silvester Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 77

Pat Leeson Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 70

Roger Stannard Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 78

Competitor Band Points

Bradley Beikoff Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Christopher Bourne Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

David Percy Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Gordon McKeown Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 67

J. Robb Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Jeffrey McCulloch Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 71

Joanne List Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Michael Trigg Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 70

N. Caird Rockhampton High School Band (QLD) 72

Robyn Young Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

S. Jansen Tamworth Police Boys Band (NSW) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 11: Junior Eb Tenor Horn (14-18 Years)

Event 7: Junior Baritone (14-18 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Graeme Cameron Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 73

Graham Anderson South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 70

J. Rossall Rockhampton High School Band (QLD) 72

Lloyd Nicholson Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

M. Davidson Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Michael Yelland Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Peter Coventon Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 72

Robert Birrell Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 78

Ross Sadler Hawkesbury District Concert Band (NSW) 72

Stephen Holmes Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 80

Wendy Spencer Tasmanian Youth Brass (TAS) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Wayman Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 77

B. Townson Mackay City Band (QLD) 69

B. Webb Wollongong Steelworks Band (NSW) -

Brian Stanley Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 75

Christopher Jesshope Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 76

J. Pero St Marys District Band (NSW) 70

Janet Cummings Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 71

Jeffrey Atherton Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 68

P. Sheard Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 69

Peter Leggett Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Phillip Martin Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 70

Rex Hoare Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 67

Roger Hinsch Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Sandra Bennett Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 72

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 9: Junior Euphonium (14-18 Years)

Event 12: Junior Tenor Trombone (14-18 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Andrew Sheard Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 76

Competitor Band Points

Colin Spokes Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 73

D. Lodwick Rockhampton High School Band (QLD) -

Ken Cropper Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 84

M. Allerton Tamworth Police Boys Band (NSW) -

Michael Maunder Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 72

R. Fedderson Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Stephen Billingsley Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 74

Warren Taylor Moree & District Band (NSW) 70

Competitor Band Points

P. O'Bierne Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

T. Dunham The Wavell Band (QLD) 76

Event 14: Junior G Trombone (14-18 Years)

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 16: Junior EEb Bass (14-18 Years)

Event 15: Junior BBb Bass (14-18 Years)



Competitor Band Points

B. Christiansen Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

D. Ilott Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

David Scarborough Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 78

Edward (Jim) Cadman Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Gordon Church Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 83

Hector Muller South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 89

John Curtin Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 80

John Palmer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 84

Kenneth Foster Kahibah Bowling Club Brass Band (NSW) -

Lloyd Robins Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Ronald Aitken Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 82

Wayne Beachley Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) 69

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 27: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

A. Fleming Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Alan J. Wilkie South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

Alan Weston Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Ann McGlinn Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Brian McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 88

Brian Turner Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Christina Stewart Campbelltown-Camden District Band (NSW) 76

Cliff Reese St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Edward J. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Edward Thomas Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 72

G. Darnley Auburn-Lidcombe RSL Band (NSW) -

Garry Turner Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Gary Nicholls Moree & District Band (NSW) 70

Geoffrey Payne Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) -

Gregory Carr Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 79

Ian Holmes Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) 80

J.C. Ingram Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 71

Jeffrey Herbert Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

John Bailey Moree & District Band (NSW) 77

John Kennedy South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Kevin Jones South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Laurence E. Rowe Moree & District Band (NSW) 72

Leo Tuttle Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Mark Bradshaw Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 75

Mark Harrison Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

Murray Kay South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Neville J. Stevenson Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 73

Peter L. Panitz Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

Phillip Woodward Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 72

Ross Cope Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 70

Thomas E. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Vincent O'Rourke Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 75

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 23: Open Bb Cornet



Competitor Band Points

Brett Hunt Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 80

D. Bragg Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

D. Kemp 25th Battalion Royal Queensland Regiment (QLD) 76

Gregory Maundrell Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 79

Helen Lashmar Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Jeffrey John Skinner Home Hill Concert Band (QLD) 84

Kevin Atkin Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 83

Neville Manning Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Philip F. Boileau Sydney Adventist Band (NSW) 88

Ralph Sasse Kahibah Bowling Club Brass Band (NSW) 72

Roy Hosking Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 78

T. Toner Redcliffe RSL & Municipal Brass Band (QLD) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 22: Open Flugel Horn



Competitor Band Points

C.J. Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 75

David Laakso Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Francis W. Smith Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Gaynor Newbery Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Graham Knights Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 70

Janelle Bolster Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 76

Jeanette Perske Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

John Thomas Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 73

K. Helland South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

Ken Bradley Blacktown District Band (NSW) -

Neil Silvester Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 70

Noel Rumble Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Paul A. Ford Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

R.J. Madsen Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) 73

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Reginald Oxley Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 69

Roger Stannard Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

Roger T. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Roscoe Cassels Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 82

W.G. Bartley South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

David McCulloch Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 75

Fred McMurray South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 78

Ian McRae Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Jack Grumley Nowra Town Band (NSW) -

Lawrence Alloway Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Oliver Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 73

Wilfrid E. Dyason Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 72

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 18: Open Eb Tenor Horn

Event 20: Open Baritone



Competitor Band Points

A. Smith Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Adrian Fitzpatrick Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 77

Amy van Blarcom Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Clifford J. Nichols South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) 72

Fred Coleman Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Geoff D. Bolster Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 74

Graham Anderson South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 71

Jack Douglass St Marys District Band (NSW) -

John McMillan Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

K. McDermott South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) 72

Michael Richardson South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Robert Birrell Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 85

Ronald Head Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Ross Sadler Hawkesbury District Concert Band (NSW) -

Tony McRae Moree & District Band (NSW) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 24: Open Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

Adrian Frost Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) -

B. Webb Wollongong Steelworks Band (NSW) -

Brett Kelly Kahibah Bowling Club Brass Band (NSW) 76

Christopher Jesshope Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 73

David Tompson Sydney Adventist Band (NSW) 75

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 74

G. Brown The Wavell Band (QLD) -

Geoff Reid Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Gregory Flood Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

J. Pero St Marys District Band (NSW) 69

John Sewell Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 85

John Tunney Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Kenneth L. Baxter South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 76

Larry Thomson Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 75

M. Lynch Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Mervyn Preusker Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 94

Murray Scott Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 72

Neville Duniam Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 84

P. Sheard Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Paul Radford Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 86

R.J. Hope Mackay City Band (QLD) 73

Rex Hoare Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 72

S. Hudson Tamworth Police Boys Band (NSW) -

S. Ives Tamworth Police Boys Band (NSW) -

Trevor Stanley Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 73

Competitor Band Points

Andrew Sheard Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

B. Millar Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Fred Bradwell St Marys District Band (NSW) -

John Pyers Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 69

K.R. Hargreaves Mackay City Band (QLD) 65

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 21: Open Tenor Trombone

Event 25: Open G Trombone



Competitor Band Points

Allan Steele Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Claude Chase Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Donald E. Allen Hawthorn City Band (VIC) -

F. Lovell South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

F. Paterson Mackay City Band (QLD) 70

Geoffrey Fry Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Graham Marsden Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

John James Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 83

K. Cole The Wavell Band (QLD) 77

Ken Cropper Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 71

M. Aarts Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Peter Whish-Wilson Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 85

Peter Williams Bankstown Municipal Band (NSW) -

R.M. Madsen Rockhampton High School Band (QLD) 78

Rob Pyers Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Robert Favell Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 84

Shane Beikoff Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Shon Walker St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Stephen Billingsley Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) -

Walter S. Bolster Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 77

Warren Taylor Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Albert (Abe) Weimers Redcliffe RSL & Municipal Brass Band (QLD) -

Jack Jeffcoat South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

John A. Bertram South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) 75

Joseph Spinnato Auburn-Lidcombe RSL Band (NSW) -

L. Kavanagh Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 84

Noel Smith Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 77

Rick Casagrande Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 82

Ron Barlow Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 26: Open EEb Bass

Event 19: Open BBb Bass



Competitor Band Points

Brett Kelly Kahibah Bowling Club Brass Band (NSW) -

C.J. Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Clifford J. Nichols South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

D. Ilott Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Edward Thomas Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 72

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 70

Fred Coleman Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

G. Bertram South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

Gary Nicholls Moree & District Band (NSW) 73

Gordon Church Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 70

Ian Holmes Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) 80

J.C. Ingram Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 71

John A. Bertram South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) 72

John Bailey Moree & District Band (NSW) -

John James Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 76

John Thomas Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 74

K. Helland South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

K. McDermott South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

Kenneth Foster Kahibah Bowling Club Brass Band (NSW) -

Kevin Atkin Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 71

Laurence E. Rowe Moree & District Band (NSW) 78

Mervyn Preusker Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 79

Michael Yelland Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Neville Duniam Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 78

Neville J. Stevenson Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 70

Paul Radford Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 72

Peter Williams Bankstown Municipal Band (NSW) -

R.J. Madsen Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) 68

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Rick Casagrande Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 73

Robert Favell Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 76

Ronald Aitken Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Ronald Head Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Roscoe Cassels Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 75

Thomas E. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 28: Open Solo



Competitor Band Points

Tony McRae Moree & District Band (NSW) 72

Trevor Stanley Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Walter S. Bolster Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 76

Competitor Band Points

Amy van Blarcom Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 72

Ann McGlinn Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 74

B. Webb Wollongong Steelworks Band (NSW) -

D. Lodwick Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Gaynor Newbery Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Helen Lashmar Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

J. Gray Hawkesbury District Concert Band (NSW) 73

Janelle Bolster Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 82

Jeanette Perske Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Joanne List Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

M. Kupfer Redcliffe RSL & Municipal Brass Band (QLD) -

Margaret Milton Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

R. Fedderson Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

R. Shaw Redcliffe RSL & Municipal Brass Band (QLD) 71

Robyn Young Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 74

S. McKeown Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) 76

Francis W. Smith Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Oliver Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 75

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 80

Event 29: Ladies Solo

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 28: Open Solo (Continued)

Event 31: Veteran's Solo



Competitor Band Points

Colin Spokes & Michael Maunder Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Debra L. Bendall & B. Weeks Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Gary Nicholls & Charles J. Glass Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Gregg Amies & Arthur Davie Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

John Thomas & Robert Birrell Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 75

Kevin Heffernan & Russell Kuhl Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 73

Russell McConaghy & Maria Ostergaard Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Tanya Hayhoe & Vicki Cummings Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 69

Competitor Band Points

Kevin Heffernan, Russell Kuhl & Paul Meneely Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) -

P. Ryan, D. Lodwick & R. Fedderson Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band No. 1 Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band No. 2 Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Capricornia Silver Band Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band No. 1 Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 64

Townsville Citizens Band No. 1 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Townsville Citizens Band No. 2 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 32: Junior Duet

Event 33: Junior Trio

Event 34: Junior Quartet



Competitor Band Points

Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Colin Topp & Kees Schryver Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 73

Curt Jarass & Trevor Stanley Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Garry Turner & Leo Tuttle Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Gary Nicholls & Charles J. Glass Moree & District Band (NSW) 78

Geoff D. Bolster & Oliver Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Graham Anderson & Michael Richardson South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Ian Holmes & Henry Winzar Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

J. Hargreaves & T. Cooper Melbourne & Metropolitan Tramways Band (VIC) -

Janelle Bolster & Roscoe Cassels Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 75

John Bailey & Laurence E. Rowe Moree & District Band (NSW) 82

John Pyers & John Tunney Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

John Thomas & Robert Birrell Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 71

Kevin Atkin & Ronald Head Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Les Williams & John Curtin Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 72

M. Perry & G. Nicolai Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 1 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 2 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Rick Casagrande & Ron Barlow Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 77

Thomas E. Roache & Edward J. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Warren Wright & Peter Davies Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 30: Open Duet



Competitor Band Points

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 1 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 77

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 2 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Curt Jarass, Mike O'Callaghan & Keith O'Brien Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Kelvin Ireland, Phillip Martin & Janet Cummings Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Leo Tuttle, Garry Turner & Brian Turner Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 72

Melbourne & Metropolitan Tramways Band Melbourne & Metropolitan Tramways Band (VIC) -

Peter Davies, Warren Wright & Fred Schipke Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 1 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 73

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 2 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

South Brisbane Federal Band South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 1 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 2 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 80

Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Brass (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 1 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 2 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 3 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 4 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 5 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 6 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Gold Coast City Brass Band No. 1 Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

Gold Coast City Brass Band No. 2 Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

Malvern Municipal Band Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 78

Melbourne & Metropolitan Tramways Band Melbourne & Metropolitan Tramways Band (VIC) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 1 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 75

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 2 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

South East District RSL Concert Band South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

Townsville Citizens Band No. 1 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Townsville Citizens Band No. 2 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 35: Open Trio

Event 36: Open Quartet



Competitor Band Points

Cairns Municipal Band Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 1 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 78

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 2 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

South East District RSL Concert Band South East District RSL Concert Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Cairns Municipal Band Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Brisbane Excelsior Band Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 1 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 2 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 3 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Malvern Municipal Band Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Mount Gambier City Band Mount Gambier City Band (SA) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Townsville Citizens Band No. 1 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Townsville Citizens Band No. 2 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Event 37: Open Quintet

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 38: Open Sextet

Event 39: Open Septet



Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

A. Wayman (Tenor Trombone) Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 73

Andrew Sheard (G Trombone) Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 70

Debra L. Bendall (Eb Soprano Cornet) Rockhampton High School Band (QLD) 72

Gregory Maundrell (Flugel Horn) Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 73

John Thomas (Eb Tenor Horn) Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 75

Ken Cropper (EEb Bass) Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 75

Mark Bradshaw (Bb Cornet) Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 76

N. Caird (Baritone) Rockhampton High School Band (QLD) 70

Stephen Holmes (Euphonium) Gold Coast City Junior Brass Band (QLD) 78

T. Dunham (BBb Bass) The Wavell Band (QLD) 72

Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Fred McMurray (Baritone) South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 83

Hector Muller (Eb Soprano Cornet) South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 78

Melwyn H. Neilsen (BBb Bass) Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 86

Mervyn Preusker (Tenor Trombone) Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 92

Peter Whish-Wilson (EEb Bass) Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 89

Robert Birrell (Euphonium) Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 78

Roscoe Cassels (Eb Tenor Horn) Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 87

1976 Australasian Band Championships

Event 40: Junior Champion of Champions

Event 41: Open Champion of Champions


